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CIHRT Exhibit P-2172      Page 5Completed Staining Run
Health Care Corp. of St-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St-Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6
Run Number 3011 Run Operator KEN

Instrument Name Benchmark #1 Run Started 08/25/2005 1:03:01 PM

Instrument Type BenchMark IHCIISH Staining Module Run Completed 08125/2005 4:11 :26 PM

1 I-VIEW INHIBITOR 101717 20 175 175 486332- 10/25/2006

2 BLUING REAGENT 115797 17 165 165 484390A 10/14/2006

3 HEMATOXYLIN 155944 20 157 157 484524A 12130/2006

4 BLOCKER A 32952 20 131 131 482537 ** 02123/2006

5 BLOCKERB 33447 20 131 131 482537 - 02/2312006

7 PgR (Clone 16) 10769 20 0 0 482590 03/1512006
21 I-VIEW COPPER 88177 20 175 175 486332 - 10125/2006

22 I-VIEWH202 104587 20 175 175 486332- 10/25/2006

23 I-VIEW DAB 96881 20 175 175 486332 - 1012512006

24 I-VIEW SA-HRP 89759 20 175 175 486332 •• 10/25/2006
25 I-VIEW BIOTIN Ig 83594 20 175 175 486332- 10/2512006

1210612005
1212712005
01113/2007

489170
473208
491404

20
20
20

PRI 324 KE + /-

2 PRI 324 KF + /-

3 PRG 322 KD +/-

4 PRG 322 KE + /-

5 PRG 322 KF + /-

6 PRE 320 KD + /-

7 PRE 320 KE + /-

8 PRE 32D KF + /-

9 PRC 318 KE + /-

10 PRC 318 KF + /-

11 PRO 330 KD + /-

12 PRO 330 KE + /-

13 PRO 330 KF + /-

14 PRM 328 KE + /-

15 PRM 328 KF +/-

16 PRM 328 KD + /-

17 PRK 326 KF + /-

18 PRK 326 KE + /-

19 PRK 326 KD + /-

20 PRI 324 KD

Health Care Corp. oISt-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St-Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6
NexES v9.10

.. Remaining dispenses are as of time of this report ** Indicates masterJots
Printed 0812512005 8:30:21 PM

Page 1 012
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Completed Staining Run

Health Care Corp. of St.Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St.Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6
Run Number 3007 Run Operator KEN

Instrument Name Benchmark #1 Run Started 08/25/20059:26:13 AM

Instrument Type BenchMark IHC/ISH Staining Module Run Completed 08125/200512:84:18 PM

1 I-VIEW INHIBITOR 101717 20 191 191 486332- 10/25/2006

2 BLUING REAGENT 115797 18 181 181 484390A 10/14/2006

3 HEMATOXYLIN 155944 22 173 173 484524A 12130/2006

4 BLOCKER A 32952 16 140 140 482537- 02123/2006

5 BLOCKERB 33447 16 140 140 482537- 02/23/2006

6 ANTI-ER (6F11) 24414 20 30 30 484372 04/18/2007

21 I-VIEW COPPER 88177 20 191 191 486332- 10/25/2006

22 I-VIEWH202 104587 20 191 191 486332- 1012512006

23 I-VIEW DAB 96881 20 191 191 486332 - 10/25/2006

24 I-VIEW SA-HRP 89759 20 191 191 486332 - 10/25/2006

25 I-VIEW BIOTIN 19 83594 20 191 191 486332 •• 10/25/2006

1 ERB 301 KA&KB + /-

2 ERD 303 KA&KB + /-

3 ERF 305 KA&KB + /-

4 ERH 307 KA&KB +/-

5 ERJ 309 • KA&KB + /-

6 .. • - + /-

7 ERM 312 KA&KB + /-

8 ERN 313 KA&KB + /-

9 ERO 314 KA&KB. + /-

10 ERP 315 KA&KB + /-
".11 ERB 301 KC&KD +/-

12 ERD 303 KC&KD + /-

13 ERF 305 KC&KO + /-

14 ERH 307 KC&KD + /-

15 ERO 314 KC&KO + /-

16 ERP 315 KC&KO + /-

17 ERM 312 KC&KD + /-

18 ERN 313 KC&KD + /-

19 -. • .., + /-

20 ERJ 309 KC&KD

Health Care Corp. oISt-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St-Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6
NexES v9.10

CC1
EZ Prep
LCS

* Remaining dispenses are as of time of this report

20
20
20

- Indicates master fats

489170
473208
491404

12/06/2005
12127/2005
01/13/2007

Printed 08/25/2005 1:09:26 PM
Page 1 012



CIHRT Exhibit P-2172      Page 7Completed Staining Run
Health Care Corp. of St-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St-Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6
Run Number 3006 Run Operator KEN

Instrument Name Benchmark #2 Run Started 08/25/20059:14:52 AM

Instrument Type BenchMark IHCIISH Staining Module Run Completed 0812512005 12:11 :06 PM

3 CD3 (PS1) 6478 1 41 41 475372 07/1212006
4 Cytokeratin 20 5591 1 41 41 19034B 03/3112007
5 PREP KIT 69 (CK7) 1078 1 29 29 00010983 06/08/2006
6 ANTI-CD20 14024 1 6 6 479021 07/20/2007
7 CD5 (4C7) 4460 1 45 45 479028 05114/2006
8 CD34 (QBend10) 4242 1 3 3 471861 02/08/2006
9 Calretinin 2634 1 27 27 11034 03131/2007

10 ANTI-ER (6F11) 20587 12 38 38 464372 04/18/2007
17 PROTEASE 1 49233 1 171 171 475320 07/29/2006
18 I-VIEW COPPER 82375 19 34 34 486332 ** 10/25/2006
19 I-VIEWH202 100615 19 34 34 486332 •• 10/25/2006
20 I-VIEW DAB 100724 19 34 34 486332 - 10/25/2006
21 I-VIEW SA-HRP 72173 19 34 34 486332- 10/25/2006
22 I-VIEW BIOTIN 19 82947 19 34 34 486332- 10/25/2006
23 I-VIEW INHIBITOR 104183 19 34 34 486332 - 10/25/2006
24 HEMATOXYLIN 157298 19 15 15 486536 12/03/2008
25 BLUING REAGENT 96282 19 57 57 481212A 08/17/2006

2 6 + /-

3 4 + /-

4 603 + /-

5 27 + /-

6 105 + /-

7 13 +/-

8 -ER-A 300 KC&KD + /-

9 -ER-A 300 KA&KB + /-

10 ERC 302 KC&KD + /-

11 ERC 302 KA&KB + /-

12 ERE 304 KC&KD + /-

13 ERE 304 KA&KB + /-

14 ERG 306 KA&KB +/-

15 ERG 306 KC&KD + /-

16 ERI 308 KC&KD + /-

17 ERI 308 KA&KB + /-

18 ERK 310 KA&KB + I-

20 ERK 310 KC&KD + /-

.. Remaining dispenses are 8S of time of this report -Indicates master lots

Health Care Corp. 01 St-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St-Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6
NexES v9.10

Printed 08/25/2005 1:07:04 PM
Page 1 012



CIHRT Exhibit P-2172      Page 8Completed Staining Run
Health Care Corp. of St-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St-Johns, Newfoundland A18 3V6
Run Number 3009 Run Operator KEN

Instrument Name Benchmark #2 Run Started 08/25/2005 12:33:50 PM

Instrument Type BenchMark IHC/ISH Staining Module Run Completed 0812512005 3:30:02 PM

3 P9R (Clone 16) 10816 20 22 22 482590 03115/2006

18 I-VIEW COPPER 82375 20 15 15 486332- 10/25/2006

19 I-VIEWH202 100615 20 15 15 486332 - 10/25/2006

20 I-VIEW DAB 100724 20 15 15 486332- 10/25/2006

21 I-VIEW SA-HRP 72173 20 15 15 486332- 10/25/2006

22 I-VIEW BIOTIN 19 82947 20 15 15 486332 •• 10/25/2006

23 I-VIEW INHIBITOR 104183 20 15 15 486332 - 10/25/2006

24 HEMATOXYLIN 157298 17 15 15 486536 12/03/2006

25 BLUING REAGENT 96282 23 38 38 481212A 08/17/2006

1 PRO 319 KF +1-

2 PRO 319 KE + I-

3 PRF 321 KF +1-

4 PRF 321 KE + 1-

5 PRF 321 KD + 1-

6 PRH 323 KD +1-

7 PRH 323 KE + 1-

8 PRH 323 KF + I-

9 PRJ 325 KF + I-

10 PRJ 325 KE +1-

11 PRJ 325 KD + 1-

12 PRL 327 KF + 1-

13 PRL 327 KE + 1-

14 PRL 327 KD + I-

15 PRP 331 KD +1-

16 PRP 331 KE + 1-

17 PRP 331 KF + 1-

18 PRN 329 KD + 1-

19 PRN 329 KE + I-

20 PRN 329 KF + 1-

Health Care Corp. of 5t-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive 5t-Johns, Newfoundland A1 B 3V6
NexES v9.10

ce1
EZ Prep

LCS

Reaction Buffer

* Remaining dispenses are as of time of this report

20

20

20

20

- Indicates master lots

489170

473208

4914D4

489675

12106/2005

12/27/2005

01/13/2007

06/13/2007

Printed 08/25/2005 8:30:33 PM
Page 1 012



CIHRT Exhibit P-2172      Page 9Completed Staining Run
Health Care Corp. of St.Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St.Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6
Run Number 3014 Run Operator BARRY

Instrument Name Benchmark til Run Started 08/25120055:02:22 PM

Instrument Type BenchMark IHC/ISH Staining Module Run Completed 0812512005 8:05:40 PM

1 I-VIEW INHIBITOR 101717 16 175 175 486332 - 10/25/2006
2 BLUING REAGENT 115797 16 165 165 484390A 10/14/2006
3 HEMATOXYLIN 155844 16 157 157 484524A 1213012008
4 BLOCKER A 32952 9 131 131 482537- 02123/2006
5 BLOCKERB 33447 9 131 131 482537- 02123/2006
6 ANTI-ER (6Fll) 24414 2 28 28 484372 04/18/2007
7 PgR (Clone 16) 10769 6 0 0 482590 03/15/2006

19 PgR (Clone 16) 10816 8 22 22 482590 03/1512006
21 I-VIEW COPPER 88177 16 175 175 486332- 10/2512006
22 I-VIEWH202 104587 16 175 175 486332 - 10/2512006
23 I-VIEW DAB 96881 16 175 175 486332 - 10/25/2006
24 I-VIEW SA-HRP 89759 16 175 175 486332 - 10/25/2006
25 I-VIEW BIOTIN Ig 83584 16 175 175 486332 •• 10/25/2006

12/06/2005
1212712005
01/13/2007
06/13/2007

489170
473208
491404
489675

16
16
16
16

CCl
EZPrep
LCS
Reaction Buffer

1 PRO 319 KD + 1-

2 PRB 317 KD + 1-

3 PRB 317 KE + /-

4 PRB 317 KF + /-

5 ERL 311 KA&KB + 1-

6 ERL 311 KC&KD + 1-

7 PRC 318 KD + /-

8 PRA 316 KD + 1-

9 PRA 316 KE + I-

11 316 KF +1 -

12 .. + /-

13 • + /-

14 .. + /-

15 ... + I-

16 ... + I--

Health Care Corp. of St.Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St.Johns, Newfoundland AlB 3V6
NexES v9.l0

* Remaining dispenses are as of time of this report ** Indicates master lots
Printed 08/25/2005 8:30:01 PM

Page 1 of2
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Procedure: BMK iVlEW DAB Paraffin V.1 (Protocol Summary)
BenchMark IHCIISH Staining Module

Health Care Corp. of St.Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St.Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6

1 Deparaffinization [Selected]

2 Cell Conditioning [Selected]

3 Conditioner #1 [Selected]

4 Mild CCl [Selected]

5 Standard CCl [Selected]

6 Antibody [Selected]

7 Apply One Drop 01 [PgR (Clone 16)] (Antibody), and Incubate for [32 Minutes]
8 Counterstain [Selected]

g Apply One Drop of[HEMATOXYLlN] (Counterstain), Apply Coverslip, and Incubate 10'.[4 Minutes]

10 Post Counterstain [Selected]

11 Apply One Drop 01 [BLUING REAGENll ( Post Counterstain ), Apply Coverslip, and Incubate lOr [4 Minutes]

pB
M·ld c{ sid

2.-9 -
3~

M" l~
~ SJ..L

;2..~
,+ <; yjI l

32- /'-'1"

~ s r4. i .1
2cJ fA'

{2; I ~vl(-- ~
kJ~---r-

* one drop is one reagent dispense
Health Care Corp. 01 St-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St.Johns, Newfoundland AlB 3V6
NexES v9.10

Printed 08124/2005 12:51 :05 PM
Page 1 011
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Procedure: BMK iVlEW DAB Paraffin V.1 (Protocol Summary)
BenchMark IHC/ISH Staining Module

Health Care Corp. of St.Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St.Johns, Newfoundland A1B 3V6

1 Deparaffinization [Selected]

2 Cen Conditioning [Selecled]

3 Conditioner #1 [Selecled]

4 Mild CCI [Selecled]

5 Standard CCI [Selecled]

6 Antibody [Selecled]

7 Apply One Drop of [ANTI-ER (6Fll)] (Antibody), and Incubate for [32 Minutes]

8 Counterstain [Selecled]

g Apply One Drop of [HEMATOXYLIN] (Counterstain), Apply Coverslip, and Incubate for [4 Minutes]

10 Post Counterstain [Selecled]

11 Apply One Drop of [BLUING REAGENT] ( Post Counterstain ), Apply Coverslip. and Incubate for [4 Minutes]

f?(' ,
d;; CQ:' k::ro7 /-

* one drop is one reagent dispense
Health Care Corp. of St-Johns, 300 Prince Philip Drive St.Johns, Newfoundland AlB 3V6
NexES v9.10

Printed 06124/2005 12:49:05 PM
Page I of 1
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